
#1 Girls 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 7:11.12

2 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 7:25.56

3 Cecilia SIMEK CURE OF ARS C 7:26.88

#2 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 7:18.33

#3 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 6:39.22

2 Emma SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 6:44.72

3 Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C 6:46.94

4 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 6:48.05

5 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 6:51.13

6 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 7:28.66

7 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 7:33.68

8 Krista HOBACK HOLY SPIRIT CY 8:23.09

Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C DNS

#4 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 6:06.48

2 Alyssa BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 6:57.90

3 Ava CURRIER PRINCE OF PEA 7:04.85

4 Berkley BABCOCK PRINCE OF PEA 7:30.11

#5 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 6:02.45

2 Tim  RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C 6:46.24

3 Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 6:48.45

4 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 6:49.43

5 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 7:31.79

6 Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 9:14.79

#6 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Andrew MOLEN SAINT ANN CYO 6:35.42

2 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 6:46.80

3 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 7:56.42

4 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 7:58.12

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 6:02.66

2 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 6:09.18

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 6:17.35

4 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 6:34.52

5 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 6:53.00

6 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 7:06.70

7 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 7:39.89

#8 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 5:59.74

2 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 6:05.74

3 Carson LEMON SAINT JOSEPH C 6:18.54

4 Max REQUET PRINCE OF PEA 6:37.74

5 Cooper HALL SAINT JOSEPH C 6:43.32

#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.25  (NW) 3(1)

2 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 16.47  (NW) 3(2)

3 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 16.63  (NW) 3(3)

4 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 16.65  (NW) 2(1)

5 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 16.89  (NW) 1(1)

6 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 16.92  (NW) 2(2)

7 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 17.19  (NW) 2(3)

8 June BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 17.68  (NW) 3(4)

9 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 17.85  (NW) 1(2)

10 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 17.95  (NW) 1(3)

11 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 18.22  (NW) 2(4)

12 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 18.46  (NW) 2(5)

13 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 18.80  (NW) 2(6)

14 Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO 18.96  (NW) 3(5)

15 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 18.99  (NW) 2(7)

16 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.00  (NW) 2(8)

17 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.07  (NW) 3(6)

18 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 19.22  (NW) 3(7)

19 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 19.34  (NW) 1(4)

Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 16.89

2 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 17.85

3 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 17.95

4 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 19.34

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 16.65

2 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 16.92
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#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 17.19

4 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 18.22

5 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 18.46

6 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 18.80

7 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 18.99

8 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.00

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.25

2 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 16.47

3 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 16.63

4 June BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 17.68

5 Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO 18.96

6 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.07

7 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 19.22

Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 15.30  (NW) 3(1)

2 Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST 15.44  (NW) 3(2)

3 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 16.15  (NW) 1(1)

3 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 16.15  (NW) 2(1)

5 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 16.34  (NW) 1(2)

6 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 16.37  (NW) 3(3)

7 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 16.84  (NW) 2(2)

8 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 16.89  (NW) 3(4)

9 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 17.01  (NW) 2(3)

10 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 17.11  (NW) 1(3)

11 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 17.50  (NW) 2(4)

12 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 17.58  (NW) 2(5)

13 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 18.06  (NW) 1(4)

14 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 18.60  (NW) 2(6)

15 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 18.70  (NW) 3(5)

16 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 20.28  (NW) 1(5)

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 16.15

2 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 16.34

3 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 17.11

4 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 18.06

5 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 20.28

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 16.15

2 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 16.84

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 17.01

4 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 17.50

5 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 17.58

6 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 18.60

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 15.30

2 Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST 15.44

3 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 16.37

4 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 16.89

5 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 18.70

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 13.85  (NW) 1(1)

2 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 14.25  (NW) 1(2)

3 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 14.77  (NW) 1(3)

4 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 14.80  (NW) 1(4)

5 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 15.30  (NW) 2(1)

6 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.36  (NW) 3(1)

7 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.42  (NW) 3(2)

8 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.64  (NW) 3(3)

9 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15.73  (NW) 1(5)

10 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.87  (NW) 2(2)

11 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 15.89  (NW) 3(4)

12 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 16.11  (NW) 1(6)

13 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 16.53  (NW) 2(3)

14 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 16.69  (NW) 3(5)

15 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 16.78  (NW) 1(7)

16 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO 17.09  (NW) 2(4)

17 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 17.11  (NW) 2(5)

18 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 17.19  (NW) 2(6)

19 Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C 18.53  (NW) 2(7)

20 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 18.91  (NW) 3(6)

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 13.85

2 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 14.25

3 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 14.77

4 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 14.80

5 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 15.73
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#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 16.11

7 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 16.78

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 15.30

2 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15.87

3 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 16.53

4 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO 17.09

5 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 17.11

6 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 17.19

7 Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C 18.53

Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.36

2 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.42

3 Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C 15.64

4 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 15.89

5 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 16.69

6 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 18.91

Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 13.69  (NW) 1(1)

2 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 14.79  (NW) 1(2)

3 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 15.14  (NW) 1(3)

4 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 15.25  (NW) 1(4)

5 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 15.27  (NW) 2(1)

6 Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 15.34  (NW) 2(2)

7 Grace ODEA CURE OF ARS C 15.37  (NW) 1(5)

8 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.51  (NW) 1(6)

9 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 15.73  (NW) 1(7)

10 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.22  (NW) 2(3)

11 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO 17.08  (NW) 2(4)

12 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 18.03  (NW) 2(5)

13 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 21.52  (NW) 2(6)

Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 2

Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 13.69

2 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 14.79

3 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 15.14

4 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 15.25

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Grace ODEA CURE OF ARS C 15.37

6 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.51

7 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 15.73

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 15.27

2 Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 15.34

3 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 16.22

4 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO 17.08

5 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 18.03

6 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 21.52

Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.65  (NW) 2(1)

2 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 16.16  (NW) 2(2)

3 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 16.22  (NW) 2(3)

4 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 16.22  (NW) 2(4)

5 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 16.39  (NW) 1(1)

6 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 16.78  (NW) 1(2)

7 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.04  (NW) 1(3)

8 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 17.55  (NW) 2(5)

9 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 17.55  (NW) 2(6)

10 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 17.58  (NW) 2(7)

11 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 17.84  (NW) 1(4)

12 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 18.14  (NW) 1(5)

13 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 23.84  (NW) 1(6)

14 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 25.06  (NW) 1(7)

Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 16.39

2 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 16.78

3 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 17.04

4 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 17.84

5 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 18.14

6 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 23.84

7 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 25.06

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 15.65

2 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 16.16

3 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 16.22

4 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 16.22

5 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 17.55
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#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 17.55

7 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 17.58

Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 14.41  (NW) 1(1)

2 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 14.49  (NW) 1(2)

3 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 14.67  (NW) 1(3)

4 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 14.86  (NW) 3(1)

5 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 15.02  (NW) 1(4)

6 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 15.52  (NW) 2(1)

7 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 15.71  (NW) 2(2)

8 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 15.76  (NW) 3(2)

9 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 15.93  (NW) 3(3)

10 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 16.15  (NW) 2(3)

11 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 16.27  (NW) 1(5)

12 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 16.33  (NW) 1(6)

13 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 17.07  (NW) 3(4)

14 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 17.11  (NW) 1(7)

15 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 17.33  (NW) 2(4)

16 Adan LOPEZ HOLY NAME CYO 17.45  (NW) 2(5)

17 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 17.46  (NW) 2(6)

18 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 18.13  (NW) 2(7)

19 Corbin KLUMP CURE OF ARS C 18.76  (NW) 3(5)

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 3

Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 14.41

2 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 14.49

3 Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO 14.67

4 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 15.02

5 Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO 16.27

6 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 16.33

7 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 17.11

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 15.52

2 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 15.71

3 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 16.15

4 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 17.33

5 Adan LOPEZ HOLY NAME CYO 17.45

6 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 17.46

7 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 18.13

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 14.86

2 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 15.76

3 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 15.93

4 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 17.07

5 Corbin KLUMP CURE OF ARS C 18.76

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C DNS

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 13.64  (NW) 1(1)

2 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13.88  (NW) 2(1)

3 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 14.07  (NW) 3(1)

4 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 14.17  (NW) 2(2)

5 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 14.31  (NW) 3(2)

6 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 14.43  (NW) 3(3)

7 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 14.54  (NW) 2(3)

8 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 14.72  (NW) 1(2)

9 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 15.03  (NW) 1(3)

10 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 15.19  (NW) 3(4)

11 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 15.43  (NW) 3(5)

12 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 15.80  (NW) 1(4)

13 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 17.65  (NW) 2(4)

14 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 17.73  (NW) 2(5)

15 Angel RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 18.29  (NW) 1(5)

Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Bo WIKLUND CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Will GALLOWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 13.64

2 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 14.72

3 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 15.03

4 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 15.80

5 Angel RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 18.29

Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Bo WIKLUND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 13.88

2 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 14.17

3 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 14.54

4 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 17.65
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#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 17.73

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 14.07

2 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 14.31

3 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 14.43

4 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 15.19

5 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 15.43

Will GALLOWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Van PHAM CURE OF ARS C 12.34  (NW) 2(1)

2 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 12.59  (NW) 2(2)

3 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 14.11  (NW) 3(1)

4 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 14.11  (NW) 2(3)

5 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 14.23  (NW) 3(2)

6 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 14.24  (NW) 3(3)

7 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 14.48  (NW) 2(4)

8 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 14.64  (NW) 1(1)

9 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 14.69  (NW) 1(2)

10 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 14.92  (NW) 2(5)

11 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 15.16  (NW) 3(4)

12 Eric ALGRIM SAINT ANN CYO 15.38  (NW) 2(6)

13 Sam REINTJES SAINT ANN CYO 15.57  (NW) 2(7)

14 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 16.00  (NW) 2(8)

15 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 16.17  (NW) 3(5)

16 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 16.93  (NW) 3(6)

17 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 19.07  (NW) 1(3)

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 1

Dolan CAPPS HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 3

Jacob O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 14.64

2 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 14.69

3 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 19.07

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Van PHAM CURE OF ARS C 12.34

2 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 12.59

3 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 14.11

4 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 14.48

#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 14.92

6 Eric ALGRIM SAINT ANN CYO 15.38

7 Sam REINTJES SAINT ANN CYO 15.57

8 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 16.00

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 14.11

2 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 14.23

3 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 14.24

4 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 15.16

5 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 16.17

6 Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C 16.93

Dolan CAPPS HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Jacob O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#17 Girls DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:51.47

2 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 2:59.29

#19 Girls DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:31.30

2 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 3:09.77

#21 Boys DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:31.33

2 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 2:35.51

#22 Boys DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 2:28.69

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:47.04

#23 Boys DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:13.12

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:24.51

#24 Boys DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 2:01.42

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 2:05.00

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 2:12.01

CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) DNS
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#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 10.10  (NW) 3(1)

2 Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.10  (NW) 3(2)

3 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 10.29  (NW) 2(1)

4 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 10.38  (NW) 3(3)

5 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 10.41  (NW) 2(2)

6 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 10.43  (NW) 2(3)

7 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 10.46  (NW) 1(1)

8 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.86  (NW) 2(4)

9 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 11.24  (NW) 2(5)

10 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 11.32  (NW) 3(4)

11 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 11.43  (NW) 3(5)

12 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.53  (NW) 2(6)

13 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 11.57  (NW) 2(7)

14 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 11.59  (NW) 3(6)

15 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 11.63  (NW) 3(7)

16 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 11.66  (NW) 1(2)

17 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 11.83  (NW) 1(3)

18 Maison STABLER SAINT ANN CYO 12.82  (NW) 1(4)

19 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 13.35  (NW) 3(8)

Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 10.46

2 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 11.66

3 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 11.83

4 Maison STABLER SAINT ANN CYO 12.82

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 10.29

2 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 10.41

3 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 10.43

4 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.86

5 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 11.24

6 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.53

7 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 11.57

Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 10.10

2 Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.10

3 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 10.38

4 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 11.32

5 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 11.43

6 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 11.59

7 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 11.63

8 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 13.35

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 9.84  (NW) 1(1)

2 Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST 10.03  (NW) 2(1)

3 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.94  (NW) 1(2)

4 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 10.95  (NW) 2(2)

5 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 11.02  (NW) 2(3)

6 Eshana GUPTA SAINT ANN CYO 11.12  (NW) 2(4)

7 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.23  (NW) 1(3)

8 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 11.71  (NW) 1(4)

9 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 12.61  (NW) 1(5)

Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 9.84

2 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.94

3 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 11.23

4 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 11.71

5 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 12.61

Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST 10.03

2 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 10.95

3 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 11.02

4 Eshana GUPTA SAINT ANN CYO 11.12

Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#27 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 8.97  (NW) 1(1)

2 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.64  (NW) 2(1)

3 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.64  (NW) 3(1)

4 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 9.84  (NW) 1(2)

5 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 10.00  (NW) 1(3)

6 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 10.07  (NW) 1(4)

7 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 10.11  (NW) 3(2)

8 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 10.29  (NW) 2(2)

9 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 10.47  (NW) 2(3)

10 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 10.52  (NW) 2(4)

11 Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 10.56  (NW) 3(3)

12 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO 10.76  (NW) 3(4)

13 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO 10.88  (NW) 2(5)

14 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 11.66  (NW) 3(5)

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 1
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#27 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 1

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 8.97

2 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 9.84

3 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 10.00

4 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 10.07

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.64

2 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 10.29

3 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 10.47

4 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 10.52

5 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO 10.88

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 9.64

2 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 10.11

3 Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 10.56

4 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO 10.76

5 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 11.66

Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C DNS

#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grace ODEA CURE OF ARS C 9.50  (NW) 2(1)

2 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 9.92  (NW) 2(2)

3 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.25  (NW) 1(1)

4 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 11.48  (NW) 2(3)

5 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 11.58  (NW) 2(4)

6 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 12.68  (NW) 1(2)

Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 10.25

2 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 12.68

Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYO DNS

#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grace ODEA CURE OF ARS C 9.50

2 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 9.92

3 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 11.48

4 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 11.58

Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 9.90  (NW) 1(1)

2 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 10.35  (NW) 1(2)

3 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 10.53  (NW) 2(1)

4 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 10.57  (NW) 1(3)

5 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.72  (NW) 1(4)

6 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 10.99  (NW) 2(2)

7 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.07  (NW) 1(5)

8 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 11.72  (NW) 2(3)

9 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 12.19  (NW) 1(6)

10 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 12.30  (NW) 2(4)

11 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 13.35  (NW) 2(5)

12 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 16.41  (NW) 2(6)

Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 9.90

2 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 10.35

3 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 10.57

4 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.72

5 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.07

6 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 12.19

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 10.53

2 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 10.99

3 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 11.72

4 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 12.30

5 Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C 13.35

6 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 16.41

Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 8.82  (NW) 2(1)

2 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 9.55  (NW) 1(1)

3 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 9.62  (NW) 1(2)

4 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 9.67  (NW) 2(2)
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#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 9.92  (NW) 1(3)

6 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 10.04  (NW) 2(3)

7 Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.35  (NW) 1(4)

8 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 10.53  (NW) 2(4)

9 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 10.54  (NW) 1(5)

10 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10.60  (NW) 1(6)

11 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 10.87  (NW) 2(5)

12 Corbin KLUMP CURE OF ARS C 11.23  (NW) 2(6)

13 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 13.04  (NW) 1(7)

Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 9.55

2 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 9.62

3 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 9.92

4 Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY 10.35

5 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 10.54

6 Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 10.60

7 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 13.04

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 8.82

2 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 9.67

3 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 10.04

4 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 10.53

5 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 10.87

6 Corbin KLUMP CURE OF ARS C 11.23

Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C DNS

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 8.66  (NW) 2(1)

2 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 9.00  (NW) 1(1)

3 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 9.03  (NW) 2(2)

4 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 9.14  (NW) 2(3)

5 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 9.15  (NW) 2(4)

6 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 9.21  (NW) 1(2)

7 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 9.27  (NW) 3

8 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 9.79  (NW) 2(5)

9 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 9.96  (NW) 1(3)

10 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 10.00  (NW) 3

11 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 10.24  (NW) 1(4)

12 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 10.55  (NW) 3

13 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 10.61  (NW) 3

14 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 11.18  (NW) 3

15 Angel RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 11.31  (NW) 2(6)

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
16 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 11.34  (NW) 1(5)

17 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.58  (NW) 3

Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 1

Bo WIKLUND CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Will GALLOWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 9.00

2 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 9.21

3 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 9.96

4 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 10.24

5 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 11.34

Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Bo WIKLUND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 8.66

2 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 9.03

3 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 9.14

4 Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 9.15

5 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 9.79

6 Angel RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 11.31

Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 11.18

Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 10.00

Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 10.55

Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 10.61

Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 9.27

Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 11.58

Will GALLOWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS

#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 8.76  (NW) 1(1)

2 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 8.82  (NW) 2(1)

3 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 8.85  (NW) 2(2)

4 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 8.99  (NW) 1(2)

5 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 9.16  (NW) 1(3)
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#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 9.49  (NW) 1(4)

7 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 9.58  (NW) 2(3)

8 Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C 9.99  (NW) 1(5)

9 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 10.90  (NW) 2(4)

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 1

Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 2

Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 8.76

2 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 8.99

3 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 9.16

4 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 9.49

5 Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C 9.99

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 8.82

2 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 8.85

3 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 9.58

4 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 10.90

Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#33 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 1:19.17

2 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:22.21

3 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 1:24.92

4 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 1:31.45

5 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 1:37.96

6 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 1:38.56

7 Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS 1:40.31

8 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 1:48.59

#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:12.46

2 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 1:18.56

3 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.19

4 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.74

5 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 1:23.15

6 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 1:32.46

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#35 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 1:08.17

2 Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C 1:11.55

3 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 1:12.48

4 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 1:14.43

5 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 1:18.74

6 Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C 1:24.42

Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRIST DNS

Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#36 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 1:07.30

2 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 1:13.09

3 Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 1:15.42

4 Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:20.28

5 Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 1:26.78

6 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 1:42.63

Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO DNS

#37 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA 1:19.01

2 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:22.30

3 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:22.97

4 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST 1:23.31

5 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 1:24.03

6 Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA 1:25.13

7 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:10.36

Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#38 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 1:10.53

2 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 1:11.10

3 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 1:14.45

4 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 1:16.22

5 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 1:25.60

6 Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C 1:27.79

7 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:36.61

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 1:03.75 2(1)

2 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 1:13.47 1(1)

3 Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 1:18.45 2(2)

4 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 1:18.72 1(2)
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#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:37.91 2(3)

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS 1

Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C DNS 1

Bo WIKLUND CURE OF ARS C DNS 1

Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C DNS 2

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS 2

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 1:13.47

2 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 1:18.72

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Bo WIKLUND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 1:03.75

2 Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 1:18.45

3 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:37.91

Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C DNS

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:02.00 2(1)

2 Van PHAM CURE OF ARS C 1:05.02 1(1)

3 Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:05.06 2(2)

4 Jake TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 1:09.61 1(2)

5 Max REQUET PRINCE OF PEA 1:10.22 1(3)

6 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:12.28 1(4)

7 Austin STURDIVAN PRINCE OF PEA 1:12.78 1(5)

8 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 1:14.28 2(3)

9 Sam REINTJES SAINT ANN CYO 1:14.45 1(6)

10 Eric ALGRIM SAINT ANN CYO 1:15.28 2(4)

11 Marshall LEY HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:19.61 2(5)

12 Josiah BILBREY CURE OF ARS C 1:20.31 2(6)

13 Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C 1:26.06 2(7)

Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA DNS 1

Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Van PHAM CURE OF ARS C 1:05.02

2 Jake TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 1:09.61

3 Max REQUET PRINCE OF PEA 1:10.22

#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:12.28

5 Austin STURDIVAN PRINCE OF PEA 1:12.78

6 Sam REINTJES SAINT ANN CYO 1:14.45

Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:02.00

2 Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 1:05.06

3 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 1:14.28

4 Eric ALGRIM SAINT ANN CYO 1:15.28

5 Marshall LEY HOLY SPIRIT CY 1:19.61

6 Josiah BILBREY CURE OF ARS C 1:20.31

7 Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C 1:26.06

Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 35.16  (NW) 2(1)

2 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 35.45  (NW) 2(2)

3 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 35.66  (NW) 1(1)

4 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 35.87  (NW) 1(2)

5 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 36.35  (NW) 2(3)

6 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 38.39  (NW) 2(4)

7 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 39.48  (NW) 1(3)

8 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 40.08  (NW) 2(5)

9 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 41.72  (NW) 1(4)

10 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 41.77  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C 35.66

2 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 35.87

3 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 39.48

4 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 41.72

5 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 41.77

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kenley DAVIS HOLY TRINITY C 35.16

2 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 35.45

3 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 36.35

4 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 38.39

5 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 40.08

#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 32.04  (NW) 2(1)

2 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 33.57  (NW) 2(2)

3 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 33.83  (NW) 1(1)

4 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 34.30  (NW) 2(3)
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#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 34.61  (NW) 1(2)

6 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 36.24  (NW) 2(4)

7 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 36.32  (NW) 1(3)

8 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 42.92  (NW) 2(5)

Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 33.83

2 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 34.61

3 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 36.32

Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C DNS

Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 32.04

2 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 33.57

3 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 34.30

4 Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST 36.24

5 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 42.92

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 30.39  (NW) 1(1)

2 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 31.06  (NW) 1(2)

3 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 32.09  (NW) 2(1)

4 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 33.00  (NW) 1(3)

5 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 33.60  (NW) 1(4)

6 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 33.64  (NW) 2(2)

7 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 34.03  (NW) 1(5)

8 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 34.08  (NW) 1(6)

9 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 34.41  (NW) 1(7)

10 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 34.74  (NW) 2(3)

11 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 37.33  (NW) 2(4)

12 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 38.45  (NW) 2(5)

Thalia BERNAL HOLY NAME CYO DNS  (NW) 2

Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 30.39

2 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 31.06

3 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 33.00

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 33.60

5 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 34.03

6 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 34.08

7 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 34.41

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 32.09

2 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 33.64

3 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 34.74

4 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 37.33

5 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 38.45

Thalia BERNAL HOLY NAME CYO DNS

Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

#44 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 31.12  (NW) 1(1)

2 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 31.32  (NW) 1(2)

3 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 31.87  (NW) 2(1)

4 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 32.41  (NW) 1(3)

5 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 33.68  (NW) 2(2)

6 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO 34.27  (NW) 2(3)

7 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 40.45  (NW) 2(4)

Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY NT  (NW) 1

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYO NT  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C 31.12

2 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 31.32

3 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 32.41

Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY NT

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYO NT

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 31.87

2 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 33.68

3 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO 34.27

4 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 40.45

Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 32.10  (NW) 1(1)

2 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 34.09  (NW) 1(2)

3 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 34.09  (NW) 2(1)

4 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 34.40  (NW) 1(3)
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#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 35.56  (NW) 2(2)

6 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 35.84  (NW) 1(4)

7 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 37.61  (NW) 2(3)

8 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 38.86  (NW) 1(5)

9 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 40.04  (NW) 2(4)

10 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 42.45  (NW) 2(5)

11 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 50.53  (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 32.10

2 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 34.09

3 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 34.40

4 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 35.84

5 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 38.86

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 34.09

2 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 35.56

3 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 37.61

4 Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C 40.04

5 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 42.45

6 Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C 50.53

#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 30.14  (NW) 1(1)

2 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 31.98  (NW) 1(2)

3 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 32.77  (NW) 2(1)

4 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 32.78  (NW) 1(3)

5 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.95  (NW) 2(2)

6 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 33.66  (NW) 1(4)

7 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 34.15  (NW) 1(5)

8 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 34.68  (NW) 1(6)

9 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 34.78  (NW) 2(3)

10 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 34.98  (NW) 2(4)

11 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 35.45  (NW) 2(5)

12 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 36.07  (NW) 1(7)

13 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 39.28  (NW) 2(6)

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 30.14

2 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 31.98

3 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 32.78

4 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 33.66

#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 34.15

6 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 34.68

7 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 36.07

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 32.77

2 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 32.95

3 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 34.78

4 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 34.98

5 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 35.45

6 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 39.28

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#47 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 28.29  (NW) 1(1)

2 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 29.07  (NW) 2(1)

3 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 29.66  (NW) 2(2)

4 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 30.00  (NW) 2(3)

5 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 30.37  (NW) 2(4)

6 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.42  (NW) 2(5)

7 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 33.17  (NW) 1(2)

8 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 35.14  (NW) 1(3)

Bo WIKLUND CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 1

Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW) 1

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 28.29

2 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 33.17

3 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 35.14

Bo WIKLUND CURE OF ARS C DNS

Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 29.07

2 William CONWAY CURE OF ARS C 29.66

3 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 30.00

4 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 30.37

5 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 30.42

Adrian GONZALEZ CURE OF ARS C DNS

Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C DNS
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#48 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 26.49

2 Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY 27.79

3 Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 29.22

4 Garrett FLEENOR SAINT JOSEPH C 32.21

5 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 32.53

6 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 33.54

Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C DNS

#49 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 1:16.50

2 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:16.55

#50 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:08.14

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:09.88

#51 Girls 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:04.49

2 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:06.74

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:11.62

#52 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:02.27

2 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:03.82

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:11.50

#53 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 1:14.15

#54 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:09.95

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:15.15

#55 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:00.40

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:01.28

3 SAINT ANN CYOKS (A) 1:07.79

#56 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 58.17

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 58.24

3 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 58.57

4 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:04.15

#57 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 3:19.16

2 Clare DOUGLAS HOLY TRINITY C 3:22.30

3 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 3:30.84

#58 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 2:51.45

2 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 3:00.95

3 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 3:04.39

4 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 3:33.95

Bridget KELLY SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Charlotte HELLING CORPUS CHRIST DNS

#59 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C 3:02.06

2 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:04.89

3 Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C 3:06.24

4 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 3:34.83

5 Krista HOBACK HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:42.69

6 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 3:45.71

Ava FUGATE CURE OF ARS C DNS

Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C DNS

#60 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Greta KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 2:48.21

2 Ava CURRIER PRINCE OF PEA 3:09.98

3 Alyssa BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 3:11.11

4 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:12.46

5 Berkley BABCOCK PRINCE OF PEA 3:24.45

Madeline VIELHAUER SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#61 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 2:50.77

2 Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:05.33

3 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:07.14

4 Tim  RIORDAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:10.15

5 Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 3:11.03
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#61 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 3:19.42

Avery MOOS PRINCE OF PEA DNS

#62 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 3:02.66

2 Jameson TEDDY HOLY TRINITY C 3:12.80

3 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 3:47.69

Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#63 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 2:44.87

2 Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA 2:45.68

3 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 3:04.56

4 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 3:14.00

River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#64 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 2:32.74

2 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 2:34.34

3 Jake TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 2:46.79

4 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 2:57.88

5 Austin STURDIVAN PRINCE OF PEA 3:00.70

6 Carson LEMON SAINT JOSEPH C 3:02.39

7 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 3:03.50

8 Eric ALGRIM SAINT ANN CYO 3:07.76

9 Josiah BILBREY CURE OF ARS C 3:12.29

10 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3:21.49

11 Garrett FLEENOR SAINT JOSEPH C 3:31.24

Sam REINTJES SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 20.80  (NW) 2(1)

2 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 21.46  (NW) 2(2)

3 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 21.48  (NW) 1(1)

4 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 22.63  (NW) 1(2)

5 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 23.51  (NW) 1(3)

6 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 23.62  (NW) 1(4)

7 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 23.75  (NW) 1(5)

8 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 24.05  (NW) 2(3)

#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 24.14  (NW) 2(4)

10 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 24.76  (NW) 2(5)

Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 21.48

2 Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 22.63

3 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 23.51

4 Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 23.62

5 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 23.75

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 20.80

2 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 21.46

3 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 24.05

4 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 24.14

5 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 24.76

Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO DNS

#66 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST 18.73

2 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 18.96

3 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 21.44

4 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 21.50

#67 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 17.37  (NW) 1(1)

2 Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C 17.82  (NW) 2(1)

3 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 18.51  (NW) 2(2)

4 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 18.79  (NW) 1(2)

5 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 19.03  (NW) 1(3)

6 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 19.15  (NW) 2(3)

7 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 19.17  (NW) 1(4)

8 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 20.69  (NW) 2(4)

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA 17.37

2 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 18.79

3 Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C 19.03

4 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 19.17

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
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#67 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C 17.82

2 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 18.51

3 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 19.15

4 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 20.69

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#68 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 18.62  (NW) 1(1)

2 Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.02  (NW) 2(1)

3 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.06  (NW) 1(2)

4 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.27  (NW) 2(2)

5 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO 19.51  (NW) 2(3)

6 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 22.95  (NW) 2(4)

7 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 24.29  (NW) 1(3)

Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 18.62

2 Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.06

3 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 24.29

Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.02

2 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.27

3 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO 19.51

4 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 22.95

Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#69 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 18.77

2 Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA 19.69

3 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 19.70

4 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 19.74

5 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 21.83

6 Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA 23.50

Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C DNS

Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#70 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 17.71

#70 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

2 Drew MORTIMER HOLY TRINITY C 18.64

3 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 19.40

4 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 19.78

5 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 20.79

6 Corbin KLUMP CURE OF ARS C 22.32

Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C DNS

#71 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 16.94  (NW) 1(1)

2 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 17.01  (NW) 2(1)

3 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 17.92  (NW) 2(2)

4 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.06  (NW) 1(2)

5 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 19.03  (NW) 2(3)

6 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 20.30  (NW) 1(3)

Will GALLOWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW) 2

Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1

Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 16.94

2 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 18.06

3 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 20.30

Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 17.01

2 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 17.92

3 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 19.03

Will GALLOWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS

Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#71 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 15.04  (NW) 2(1)

2 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 16.39  (NW) 2(2)

3 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 16.80  (NW) 1(1)

4 Michael SCHMEER CURE OF ARS C 17.17  (NW) 2(3)

5 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 17.20  (NW) 1(2)

6 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 17.60  (NW) 1(3)

7 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 19.45  (NW) 1(4)

Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW) 2

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 1

Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 1
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#71 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW) 2

Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 16.80

2 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 17.20

3 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 17.60

4 Elijah TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C 19.45

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Will SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 15.04

2 Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 16.39

3 Michael SCHMEER CURE OF ARS C 17.17

Brendan HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA DNS

#72 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:08.48

2 HOLY SPIRIT CYOKS (A) 1:12.60

#73 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:06.97

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:09.84

#74 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 59.82

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:05.61

3 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:07.16

#75 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 59.53

2 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:00.98

#76 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 1:05.84

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:12.56

#77 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PRINCE OF PEACE CYOKS (A) 59.02

2 CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) 1:04.44

3 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 1:08.69

#78 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 56.83

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 57.85

CURE OF ARS CYOKS (A) DNS

#79 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 HOLY TRINITY CYOKS (A) 54.40

2 SAINT JOSEPH CYOKS (A) 55.04

#80 Girls High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 6"

Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C NH

June BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO NH

Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C NH

Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C NH

Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C NH

Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Esther SOLDEVILLA SAINT JOSEPH C NH

Cameil TROYER HOLY TRINITY C NH

#81 Girls High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Kristen POE SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 2"

2 Nevaeh REDDIN SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8"

3 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

3 Jacklyn DANIEL SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6"

3 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 3' 6"

3 Lily FINAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 6"

3 Avery MURPHY SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6"

3 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

3 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 3' 6"

Bridget KELLY SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C DNS

Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C DNS
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#82 Girls High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Lucy WATSON SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 2"

2 Jillian LANG SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0"

3 Jasmine LUCK-SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 3' 10"

3 Christine SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 3' 10"

5 Madeline HEIDESCH SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8"

5 Mallie IRSIK HOLY TRINITY C 3' 8"

Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO NH

Emily ELLWANGER HOLY TRINITY C NH

Lily REISCH CURE OF ARS C NH

#83 Girls High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Morgan RUDER HOLY TRINITY C 4' 2"

2 Meredith PETERSON HOLY TRINITY C 3' 8"

3 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 0"

Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C NH

Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C NH

Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#84 Boys High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 3' 10"

1J John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10"

3 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 8"

4 Caden DARBY CURE OF ARS C 3' 6"

4 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 3' 6"

4 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 3' 6"

Zach ARENSBERG HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C NH

Charlie HOMSEY CURE OF ARS C NH

Sam NELSON CURE OF ARS C NH

William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C NH

Jack TOEPFER PRINCE OF PEA NH

Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

#85 Boys High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 4' 0"

2 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 10"

3 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 3' 8"

4 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 3' 6"

4 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 3' 6"

4 Owen MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 3' 6"

4 Andrew MOLEN SAINT ANN CYO 3' 6"

Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#85 Boys High Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Parker KREUTZ HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO DNS

Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Dewayne WASHINGTON SAINT ANN CYO DNS

John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#86 Boys High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 8"

2 Trevor DEEL SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 6"

2 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 4' 6"

4 Adam MARSH SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 2"

4 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 2"

6 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0"

6 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 0"

Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C NH

Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO NH

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY NH

Angel RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C NH

Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO NH

Liam LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C NH

Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C NH

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

#87 Boys High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 10"

2J Owen BRADY SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 10"

3J Aidan DREILING HOLY TRINITY C 4' 8"

4J Aidan RILEY CURE OF ARS C 4' 6"

5 Drew WEIGEL HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 6"

6 Max REQUET PRINCE OF PEA 4' 6"

7 Dolan CAPPS HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 4"

8 Max ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 2"

8 Cooper HALL SAINT JOSEPH C 4' 2"

8 Alex HOFFMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 4' 2"

8 Logan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 4' 2"

12 Josiah BILBREY CURE OF ARS C 4' 0"

12 Ben JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 4' 0"

Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C NH

Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C DNS
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#88 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Bella CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 7"  (NW)

2 Emma PISCITELLO HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 51 /4  (NW)

3 Jillian ANDERSON PRINCE OF PEA 9' 6"  (NW)

4 Raven NAHATO HOLY SPIRIT CY 9' 41 /2  (NW)

5 Kaitlyn KELLERMAN SAINT ANN CYO 9' 21 /2  (NW)

6 Monica DORING CURE OF ARS C 9' 1"  (NW)

7 Willa COLLIER SAINT ANN CYO 8' 101 /2  (NW)

8 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 8' 7"  (NW)

9 Bella CORNELL HOLY TRINITY C 8' 61 /2  (NW)

9 Brooklyn HUIGENS PRINCE OF PEA 8' 61 /2  (NW)

11 June BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 8' 5"  (NW)

12 Mary Kate MITCHELL HOLY TRINITY C 8' 2"  (NW)

12 Vivian OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 8' 2"  (NW)

14 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 8' 11 /2  (NW)

15 Isabella VOILES PRINCE OF PEA 8' 0"  (NW)

16 Olive HEIER PRINCE OF PEA 7' 103 /4  (NW)

17 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 7' 21 /2  (NW)

18 Emorey KOEHLER CURE OF ARS C 6' 9"  (NW)

19 Kate HUNTER SAINT ANN CYO 6' 6"  (NW)

20 Bailey KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 6' 3"  (NW)

21 Maison STABLER SAINT ANN CYO 6' 1"  (NW)

22 Genevieve SMITH HOLY SPIRIT CY 5' 103 /4  (NW)

Elise MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

#89 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gianna CONNEALY HOLY TRINITY C 10' 51 /2  (NW)

1 Camden STRICKLAND PRINCE OF PEA 10' 51 /2  (NW)

3 Genevieve MCDANIEL CURE OF ARS C 10' 5"  (NW)

4 Sarah JOHNSON HOLY TRINITY C 10' 1"  (NW)

5 Ellen BARKEMEYER PRINCE OF PEA 10' 01 /2  (NW)

6 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 10' 0"  (NW)

7 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 9' 10"  (NW)

8 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 8"  (NW)

9 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 9' 71 /2  (NW)

10 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 7"  (NW)

11 Ruby COSENTINO CURE OF ARS C 8' 10"  (NW)

12 Julia EIDE CURE OF ARS C 8' 81 /2  (NW)

12 Alexandra HEATH CORPUS CHRIST8' 81 /2  (NW)

14 Lorena MARTINEZ HOLY TRINITY C 8' 7"  (NW)

15 Isabelle LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 8' 3"  (NW)

16 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 7' 101 /4  (NW)

17 Nora TODD HOLY TRINITY C 7' 61 /4  (NW)

18 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 7' 1"  (NW)

19 Bridget KELLY SAINT ANN CYO 6' 103 /4  (NW)

20 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 5' 71 /2  (NW)

#89 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Dayton(daisy) DEVLIN CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

Eshana GUPTA SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

#90 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Elizabeth WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 13' 4"  (NW)

2 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 0"  (NW)

3 Mairin PUTMAN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 7"  (NW)

4 EmmaRose MUHELBERGER HOLY TRINITY C 11' 51 /4  (NW)

5 Madison KRAFT PRINCE OF PEA 11' 5"  (NW)

6 Erica STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C 10' 9"  (NW)

7 Stella GANSEN HOLY TRINITY C 10' 4"  (NW)

8 Caran MCMAHON HOLY TRINITY C 10' 2"  (NW)

9 Syriana SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 10' 0"  (NW)

10 Nora BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO 9' 11"  (NW)

11 Thalia BERNAL HOLY NAME CYO9' 7"  (NW)

12 Allison MARK HOLY TRINITY C 9' 4"  (NW)

13 Samantha FISHER CURE OF ARS C 9' 2"  (NW)

14 Maddy LAVERY HOLY TRINITY C 8' 11"  (NW)

15 Krista HOBACK HOLY SPIRIT CY 8' 8"  (NW)

16 Gabrielle HIGGINS SAINT ANN CYO 8' 4"  (NW)

17 Josie COOPER CURE OF ARS C 7' 8"  (NW)

18 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO7' 6"  (NW)

19 Annie MCGUIRE HOLY TRINITY C 7' 5"  (NW)

Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYODNS  (NW)

Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Nora CONWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Emma DENK HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Judy LE HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

Amelia SHARBAUGH HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Natalie WOLF PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYODNS  (NW)

#91 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Beatrice WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 15' 33 /4  (NW)

2 Ava BOOTH HOLY TRINITY C 11' 7"  (NW)

3 Isabelle BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 51 /4  (NW)

4 Hailey JORDAN HOLY NAME CYO10' 101 /4  (NW)

5 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO10' 7"  (NW)

6 Taylor CREWS CURE OF ARS C 10' 6"  (NW)

7 Breanna QUIGLEY CURE OF ARS C 10' 5"  (NW)

8 Lauren WHITESIDE CURE OF ARS C 10' 11 /4  (NW)

9 Julia MEYERS CURE OF ARS C 9' 2"  (NW)
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#91 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
10 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 8' 7"  (NW)

11 Taylor BALANDRON HOLY NAME CYO5' 31 /2  (NW)

Eva BEST HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Grace ODEA CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYODNS  (NW)

Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

#92 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 81 /4  (NW)

2 John WATSKEY SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 5"  (NW)

3 Kiefer SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 83 /4  (NW)

4 Sam BLEYTHING SAINT ANN CYO 11' 51 /2  (NW)

5 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 8"  (NW)

6 Ethan WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY 10' 43 /4  (NW)

7 Carter SCHUSTER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 41 /2  (NW)

8 Max LUKERT SAINT ANN CYO 10' 31 /4  (NW)

9 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST10' 21 /2  (NW)

10 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 9' 41 /4  (NW)

11 Dominic BARKMAN HOLY TRINITY C 9' 0"  (NW)

11 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 9' 0"  (NW)

13 Thomas PICKERT PRINCE OF PEA 8' 111 /2  (NW)

14 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 6' 11 /4  (NW)

15 Peter WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 5' 0"  (NW)

Hayden STRATHMAN HOLY TRINITY C NM  (NW)

Henry KRATOCHVIL PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)

Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Emmett MARTIN CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

#93 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Grady RICHLIN PRINCE OF PEA 14' 11 /4  (NW)

2 Henry OVERLEASE CURE OF ARS C 13' 113 /4  (NW)

3 Henry WILEY PRINCE OF PEA 11' 61 /2  (NW)

4 Luke NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C 11' 43 /4  (NW)

5 Benjamin BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 11' 4"  (NW)

5 Joel BRADDY HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 4"  (NW)

7 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 11' 2"  (NW)

8 Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY 11' 0"  (NW)

9 Nicholas THRASHER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 111 /4  (NW)

10 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 11"  (NW)

11 Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C 10' 7"  (NW)

12 Adan LOPEZ HOLY NAME CYO10' 21 /4  (NW)

13 Leo CISPER HOLY TRINITY C 9' 91 /2  (NW)

14 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 9' 6"  (NW)

15 Andrew MOLEN SAINT ANN CYO 9' 51 /2  (NW)

#93 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
16 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 9' 31 /2  (NW)

17 Ben TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 9' 3"  (NW)

18 Miles MCCUNE SAINT ANN CYO 9' 13 /4  (NW)

19 Joe CLARK SAINT ANN CYO 8' 10"  (NW)

20 Corbin KLUMP CURE OF ARS C 8' 8"  (NW)

21 Brett BOMHOFF HOLY SPIRIT CY 8' 31 /2  (NW)

22 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 7' 101 /2  (NW)

23 Henry THIEMAN SAINT JOSEPH C 7' 9"  (NW)

24 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 7' 01 /4  (NW)

25 Michael BRODEUR HOLY TRINITY C 6' 21 /2  (NW)

26 Ben MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 5' 103 /4  (NW)

Chase DEVLIN CORPUS CHRISTDNS  (NW)

Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW)

#94 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Emmanuel OREGEL HOLY TRINITY C 15' 01 /2  (NW)

2 Adam SYDZYIK HOLY TRINITY C 14' 2"  (NW)

3 Ryan TROYER HOLY TRINITY C 13' 9"  (NW)

4 Miles BACKHUS PRINCE OF PEA 13' 61 /4  (NW)

5 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 8"  (NW)

6 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 12' 7"  (NW)

7 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 12' 5"  (NW)

8 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 12' 1"  (NW)

9 Will ROBERTSON CURE OF ARS C 11' 7"  (NW)

10 Christopher BRUNE HOLY TRINITY C 11' 3"  (NW)

11 Aidan BUZAN SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 2"  (NW)

12 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 10' 11"  (NW)

13 Beau LAUSIER HOLY TRINITY C 10' 0"  (NW)

13 Rowan O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 10' 0"  (NW)

15 Joshua BRAUN HOLY TRINITY C 9' 9"  (NW)

16 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 9' 1"  (NW)

17 Robert EVANGELIDIS SAINT ANN CYO 8' 10"  (NW)

17 Eli SHULTE HOLY TRINITY C 8' 10"  (NW)

19 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 7' 7"  (NW)

Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Pierce BUTLER SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Will GALLOWAY CURE OF ARS C DNS  (NW)

Hank GASSEL HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Jack GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO DNS  (NW)

Cooper SLOAN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW)

Jacob WHITE HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)
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#95 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Morgan PUNO PRINCE OF PEA 17' 41 /2  (NW)

2 Dolan CAPPS HOLY SPIRIT CY 14' 83 /4  (NW)

3 Aidan DREILING HOLY TRINITY C 14' 51 /2  (NW)

4 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 14' 41 /2  (NW)

5 Ben TODD HOLY TRINITY C 14' 0"  (NW)

6 Connor KESSINGER SAINT JOSEPH C 13' 61 /4  (NW)

6 Austin STURDIVAN PRINCE OF PEA 13' 61 /4  (NW)

8 Philip WHITESIDE HOLY TRINITY C 13' 21 /2  (NW)

9 Drew HINES HOLY TRINITY C 12' 111 /2  (NW)

10 Sam REINTJES SAINT ANN CYO 12' 81 /2  (NW)

11 Evan TAYLOR HOLY TRINITY C 12' 21 /2  (NW)

12 Jake TRITZ PRINCE OF PEA 11' 11"  (NW)

13 Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 11' 4"  (NW)

14 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 11' 31 /4  (NW)

15 Michael DENK HOLY TRINITY C 11' 13 /4  (NW)

16 Christian ANDERSON CURE OF ARS C 10' 3"  (NW)

17 Aidan FUGATE CURE OF ARS C 9' 11"  (NW)

18 Loc PHAM CURE OF ARS C 9' 91 /2  (NW)

19 Eric ALGRIM SAINT ANN CYO 9' 5"  (NW)

20 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 9' 2"  (NW)

Will BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Cooper HALL SAINT JOSEPH C DNS  (NW)

Alex HOFFMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS  (NW)

Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

Sam NIESEN HOLY TRINITY C DNS  (NW)

David WEINBERG PRINCE OF PEA DNS  (NW)

#96 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Libby LOWE CURE OF ARS C 16' 11"

2 Mallory SMITH HOLY TRINITY C 15' 51 /2

3 Annie BROWN CURE OF ARS C 14' 01 /2

4 Elise CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 14' 0"

5 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 13' 41 /2

6 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 11' 9"

7 Hannah ARNOLD CURE OF ARS C 11' 41 /2

#97 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ailish SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 17' 6"

2 Samantha MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 17' 4"

3 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 17' 2"

4 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 17' 0"

5 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 16' 10"

6 Elouise CARNEY CURE OF ARS C 16' 0"

7 Elizabeth HOTZE HOLY TRINITY C 13' 11"

#97 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Destiny ELLIOTT HOLY NAME CYODNS

#98 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Emery WALTERS SAINT JOSEPH C 24' 3"

2 Emma SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 23' 0"

3 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO20' 0"

Ella DUNN CURE OF ARS C DNS

Amelia SACHS CORPUS CHRISTDNS

#99 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 24' 4"

2 Grace ODEA CURE OF ARS C 24' 1"

3 Sophia CRAIG HOLY SPIRIT CY 22' 9"

4 Sidney PATTON HOLY TRINITY C 22' 5"

5 Taylor BALANDRON HOLY NAME CYO18' 7"

6 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO18' 5"

7 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 17' 3"

8 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 16' 4"

Caroline SPITLER HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Madeline VIELHAUER SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#100 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 23' 1"

2 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 19' 6"

3 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 18' 8"

4 Teddy THOLEN SAINT JOSEPH C 18' 2"

5 Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C 14' 9"

6 Grant GELHAUS SAINT ANN CYO 12' 8"

7 Colton BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 12' 1"

8 Bob LEATHERMAN CORPUS CHRIST11' 8"

9 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 11' 6"

#101 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Patrick FEWINS SAINT JOSEPH C 24' 1"

2 Diego OLSEN SAINT JOSEPH C 21' 9"

3 Jackson BINGHAM HOLY TRINITY C 20' 3"

4 Clark KELLEY HOLY TRINITY C 19' 11"

5 Michael BRODEUR HOLY TRINITY C 15' 3"

6 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 14' 6"

Peter SEXTON SAINT ANN CYO NM

Luke TAYLOR SAINT JOSEPH C NM

Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C DNS
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#102 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Alex MCNAMARA HOLY SPIRIT CY 29' 0"

2 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 28' 2"

3 Hayden HORN SAINT JOSEPH C 27' 8"

3 Sebastian MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 27' 8"

5 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 24' 5"

6 Carter SHOTKOSKI SAINT JOSEPH C 23' 3"

7 Ryan SCHROERING PRINCE OF PEA 22' 4"

8 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 18' 7"

9 Michael ARICO CURE OF ARS C 18' 3"

10 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 18' 0"

11 River LORENZ SAINT JOSEPH C 17' 5"

12 Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C 12' 2"

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Jacob STIRLING SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#103 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Marco RODRIGUEZ SAINT JOSEPH C 40' 6"

2 Owen BRADY SAINT JOSEPH C 36' 6"

3 Will BAILEY HOLY TRINITY C 34' 2"

4 Julian RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 33' 6"

5 Alex HOFFMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 32' 41 /2

6 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 32' 1"

7 James BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 31' 61 /2

8 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 30' 11 /2

9 Nicholas STARKEY PRINCE OF PEA 30' 1"

10 Michael SCHMEER CURE OF ARS C 29' 9"

11 Noah STOVER HOLY TRINITY C 28' 1"

12 Manuel MASCOTE HOLY TRINITY C 27' 3"

13 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 24' 01 /2

14 Jackson CANTU HOLY TRINITY C 22' 11"

15 Marshall LEY HOLY SPIRIT CY 20' 9"

16 Grant SMALLWOOD HOLY TRINITY C 20' 0"

17 Bristol KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 18' 41 /2

Joseph GOODENOW HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Carter JASPERSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Jacob O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#120 Football Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Matthew WURTENBERGER PRINCE OF PEA 88' 4"

2 Jack GRISOLANO CURE OF ARS C 71' 11"

3 Connor KAUFMAN PRINCE OF PEA 68' 7"

4 Drew BAKKEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 66' 6"

5 Logan MOORE HOLY TRINITY C 63' 0"

#120 Football Throw (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 Grant OYLER HOLY TRINITY C 62' 3"

7 Tyler SHIVELY HOLY SPIRIT CY 60' 2"

8 Logan GASSETT SAINT JOSEPH C 59' 10"

9 Zachary MOHLMAN CURE OF ARS C 57' 3"

10 Adan LOPEZ HOLY NAME CYO53' 2"

11 Frank REDMOND CURE OF ARS C 43' 5"

12 John O'CONNOR HOLY TRINITY C 34' 0"

Timothy HAAKE CURE OF ARS C DNS

John WEST SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

#121 Football Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Dillon DARBY CURE OF ARS C 118' 6"

2 Nehemiah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 114' 11"

3 Andy DEVERS SAINT JOSEPH C 107' 5"

4 Brady BOYDSTON HOLY TRINITY C 103' 8"

5 Zachary WOLZEN SAINT JOSEPH C 91' 9"

6 Tyree NEWTON SAINT JOSEPH C 81' 8"

7 Keenan ROURKE CURE OF ARS C 77' 2"

8 James VANDENBERG HOLY TRINITY C 76' 4"

9 Theodore HENNING CURE OF ARS C 72' 7"

10 Angel RAMIREZ SAINT JOSEPH C 72' 4"

11 Hudson WEAVER CURE OF ARS C 71' 6"

12 Zach NOVOTNY CURE OF ARS C 68' 0"

13 Cody ISRAEL SAINT JOSEPH C 56' 7"

Jared CIKOT HOLY SPIRIT CY DNS

Abraham SUND PRINCE OF PEA DNS

Jonah MYERS HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Michael MASON CURE OF ARS C DNS

Thomas SERRANO SAINT JOSEPH C DNS

Noah SIMPSON HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#122 Football Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Joshua MACKIEWICZ SAINT JOSEPH C 137' 6"

2 Lou MULLIN HOLY TRINITY C 122' 7"

3 Alex HOFFMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 107' 8"

4 Michael SCHMEER CURE OF ARS C 96' 9"

5 Benjamin GOMEZ HOLY SPIRIT CY 85' 2"

6 Jack MARSHA HOLY TRINITY C 81' 3"

7 Andrew BOUFFARD SAINT JOSEPH C 75' 3"

8 Patrick MARX SAINT JOSEPH C 71' 5"

9 Bristol KOENIGSMAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 70' 4"

Jacob O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Van PHAM CURE OF ARS C DNS
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#123 Football Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Miles TOMSIC SAINT JOSEPH C 87' 3"

2 Noah SNYPE HOLY TRINITY C 86' 11"

3 Edward CURRAN HOLY TRINITY C 79' 2"

4 Luke BAKER CURE OF ARS C 75' 9"

5 Quinn WELZENBACH CURE OF ARS C 70' 0"

6 Drew KURT SAINT JOSEPH C 67' 5"

7 William SCALETTY CURE OF ARS C 66' 4"

8 William FRISCH CURE OF ARS C 64' 4"

9 Braden KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 58' 4"

10 Sullivan O'DELL SAINT JOSEPH C 57' 10"

11 Gabe LANTER CURE OF ARS C 51' 9"

12 Jalen SHARPE CURE OF ARS C 39' 5"

13 Nick WALLER HOLY SPIRIT CY 31' 10"

Gregory ARICO CURE OF ARS C DNS

Samuel KING HOLY TRINITY C DNS

#124 Softball Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Peylan ELLSWORTH HOLY TRINITY C 96' 10"

2 Avery NEUER HOLY TRINITY C 85' 6"

3 Evelyn BICHELMEYER SAINT JOSEPH C 78' 7"

4 Maryeloise NEARMYER HOLY TRINITY C 64' 6"

5 Brooke GICANTE PRINCE OF PEA 58' 8"

6 Livia STROHMAN PRINCE OF PEA 54' 7"

7 Ava LIPARI SAINT JOSEPH C 51' 3"

8 Chloe SUPER SAINT ANN CYO 39' 9"

9 Margaret FAIR SAINT ANN CYO 28' 10"

Caroline BROMELL XAVIER CYOKS DNS

#125 Softball Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Peyton VENA HOLY TRINITY C 107' 5"

2 Silviana MALDONADO HOLY NAME CYO91' 3"

3 Alyssa BRYER PRINCE OF PEA 82' 5"

4 Maeve SLOAN HOLY TRINITY C 76' 0"

5 Brigid DIGIROLAMO HOLY TRINITY C 58' 10"

6 Taylor BALANDRON HOLY NAME CYO58' 5"

7 Abby CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 57' 10"

8 Jenna HASS CURE OF ARS C 55' 7"

9 Lucy CLEVELAND CURE OF ARS C 50' 3"

Kate KAUFMAN HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Lauren WEBB HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Kirston VERHULST HOLY TRINITY C DNS

Elly'ana SANCHEZ HOLY NAME CYODNS

#126 Softball Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Catelynn CONRAD HOLY SPIRIT CY 101' 9"

2 Alina DUNN SAINT JOSEPH C 99' 3"

3 Emma SMITH SAINT JOSEPH C 94' 4"

4 Bridget KEEGAN HOLY SPIRIT CY 91' 0"

5 Amri EISCHEN HOLY SPIRIT CY 79' 11"

6 Mia IMLAY PRINCE OF PEA 79' 5"

7 Thalia BERNAL HOLY NAME CYO74' 6"

8 Grace GIESLER PRINCE OF PEA 72' 3"

9 Gabriella AQUINO HOLY NAME CYO62' 3"

10 Addison BOLTE HOLY NAME CYO57' 8"

11 Addison YORK SAINT JOSEPH C 56' 7"

12 Maeve RILEY CURE OF ARS C 49' 9"

Sophia ZAVALA HOLY NAME CYODNS

#127 Softball Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Erin FOLEY SAINT JOSEPH C 96' 3"

2 Caitlyn O'DONNELL HOLY TRINITY C 90' 9"

3 Emme ALBRIGHT SAINT JOSEPH C 88' 0"

4 Reese HEDBERG PRINCE OF PEA 87' 4"

5 Karley HILLYER HOLY TRINITY C 82' 5"

6 Maddy BURCHARD HOLY TRINITY C 72' 4"

7 Hadley HAHN CURE OF ARS C 63' 5"

8 Lacianna KLUEMPERS SAINT JOSEPH C 55' 3"

8 Jenna PORTER CURE OF ARS C 55' 3"

Destiny ELLIOTT HOLY NAME CYODNS
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